

Center of Excellence on Soft Computing and Intelligent Information Processing

8th Iranian Joint Congress on Fuzzy and intelligent Systems (CFIS)

September 2-4, 2020 - Ferdowsi University of Mashhad

Conference Chair

Technical Program Chair Dr. Sohrab Effati

Ferdowsi University of Mashhad

Ferdowsi University of Mashhad

Dr. Mohammad Reza Akbarzadeh

Totonchi

IEEE Part Number: CFP20TPD-ART

ISBN: 978-1-7281-7301-6

Organized by

Center of Excellence on Soft Computing and Intelligent Information Processing

- Ferdowsi University of Mashhad

Proceedings of 8th Iranian Joint Congress on Fuzzy and intelligent Systems (CFIS)

Organizers: Center of Excellence on Soft Computing and Intelligent Information Processing

- Ferdowsi University of Mashhad

Published: October 2020

CFIS Secretariat Address: Center of Excellence on Soft Computing and Intelligent Information Processing, Faculty of Engineering, Ferdowsi University of Mashhad, Azadi Square, Mashhad, Iran. Tel: +09 51-38806027 Fax: +09 51-38807386 Website: http://cfis2020.um.ac.ir E-mail: cci@um.ac.ir